

PS&E JOB NO: 02X301 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006326 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1580

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

HWY : SR 000,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK
 TO ANDRESEN ROAD
 02X301
 PROJECT : NH-0500(011)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 913 NE 172ND AVE 2000 E BEECH ST
 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			200,000.00	160,000.00	375,000.00	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	40.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	15.0000	50.0000	
			200.00	600.00	2,000.00	
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB					
	1020.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	5.0000	
			3,060.00	2,040.00	5,100.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.				
			3,300.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	
GRADING						
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	4220.0000	C.Y.	29.5000	12.0000	25.0000	
			124,490.00	50,640.00	105,500.00	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	210.0000	S.Y.	21.0000	22.0000	15.0000	
			4,410.00	4,620.00	3,150.00	
7	DELETED ITEM					
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.0000	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	
SURFACING						
8	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	3.8000	MI.	5,000.0000	1,800.0000	6,000.0000	
			19,000.00	6,840.00	22,800.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.				
			27,700.00	27,700.00	27,700.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
10	CRACK SEALING	EST.				
			9,900.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 02X301 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006326 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1580
 HWY : SR 000,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK
 TO ANDRESEN ROAD
 02X301
 PROJECT : NH-0500(011)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 913 NE 172ND AVE 2000 E BEECH ST
 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 17190.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 42,975.00	2.0000 34,380.00	5.5000 94,545.00
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 10.0000	TON	65.0000 650.00	80.0000 800.00	47.0000 470.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-2 17480.0000	TON	39.0000 681,720.00	42.0000 734,160.00	40.0000 699,200.00
14	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1 IN. PG 64-22 10170.0000	TON	39.0000 396,630.00	38.0000 386,460.00	35.0000 355,950.00
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		31,600.00	31,600.00	31,600.00
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		15,300.00	15,300.00	15,300.00
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-12.00	-12.00	-12.00
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,400.00	18,400.00	18,400.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC					
20	EXTRUDED CURB 2360.0000	L.F.	6.5000 15,340.00	4.0000 9,440.00	3.7000 8,732.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02X301 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006326 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1580

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

HWY	: SR 000,500	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
	BURNT BRIDGE CREEK	913 NE 172ND AVE	2000 E BEECH ST
	TO ANDRESEN ROAD	VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323	98901-2147
	02X301	VANCOUVER WA 986820010	YAKIMA WA 989090517
PROJECT	: NH-0500(011)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247
COUNTY(S)	: CLARK		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
21	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	3620.0000	L.F.	7.0000	11.0000	9.9000
			25,340.00	39,820.00	35,838.00
22	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	14470.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	2.7500
			101,290.00	57,880.00	39,792.50
23	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	2,860.0000
			10,000.00	15,000.00	14,300.00
24	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	1,950.0000
			9,000.00	9,000.00	5,850.00
25	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	102.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	54.0000
			3,570.00	3,570.00	5,508.00
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	177.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	44.0000
			5,310.00	7,080.00	7,788.00
27	PAINT LINE				
	50130.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2000	0.1200
			20,052.00	10,026.00	6,015.60
28	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	21320.0000	L.F.	1.2500	0.6000	0.3800
			26,650.00	12,792.00	8,101.60
29	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	15360.0000	L.F.	2.2500	3.0000	2.5500
			34,560.00	46,080.00	39,168.00
30	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	1430.0000	S.F.	2.5000	3.0000	2.2000
			3,575.00	4,290.00	3,146.00
31	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	500.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	4.4000
			2,000.00	2,500.00	2,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02X301 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006326 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1580

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

HWY	: SR 000,500	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 500	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
	BURNT BRIDGE CREEK	913 NE 172ND AVE	2000 E BEECH ST
	TO ANDRESEN ROAD	VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323	98901-2147
	02X301	VANCOUVER WA 986820010	YAKIMA WA 989090517
PROJECT	: NH-0500(011)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247
COUNTY(S)	: CLARK		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	26.0000	EACH	75.0000	60.0000	60.0000
			1,950.00	1,560.00	1,560.00
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	4.0000	EACH	40.0000	60.0000	55.0000
			160.00	240.00	220.00
34	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	47.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	11.0000
			940.00	940.00	517.00
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	7.3000	HUND	375.0000	400.0000	385.0000
			2,737.50	2,920.00	2,810.50
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1460.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.2500	0.0700
			219.00	365.00	102.20
37	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	860.0000	HR	4.0000	4.0000	2.5000
			3,440.00	3,440.00	2,150.00
38	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,000.0000	1,920.0000
			20,000.00	12,000.00	7,680.00
39	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1660.0000	HR	8.0000	8.0000	2.5000
			13,280.00	13,280.00	4,150.00
40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.	6,000.00	8,000.00	16,500.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1225.0000	HR	39.0000	45.0000	40.0000
			47,775.00	55,125.00	49,000.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	26.0000	DAY	60.0000	45.0000	35.0000
			1,560.00	1,170.00	910.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02X301 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006326 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1580

HWY : SR 000,500
 TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK
 TO ANDRESEN ROAD
 02X301

PROJECT : NH-0500(011)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 913 NE 172ND AVE 2000 E BEECH ST
 VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986820010 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 425.0000	HR	42.0000	50.0000	40.2500	17,850.00
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 554.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	18.0000	8,310.00
45	SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION L.S.		40,000.00	50,000.00	42,900.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
46	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 10.0000	EACH	200.0000	125.0000	260.0000	2,000.00
47	ADJUST MANHOLE 15.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	475.0000	4,500.00
48	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 38.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	495.0000	11,400.00
49	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	200.0000	125.0000	260.0000	1,000.00
50	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 53.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	125.0000	10,600.00
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	
53	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/02/2002
TIME: 09:44

PS&E JOB NO: 02X301 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006326 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1580
HWY : SR 000,500
TITLE : SR 500
 BURNT BRIDGE CREEK
 TO ANDRESEN ROAD
 02X301
PROJECT : NH-0500(011)
COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
913 NE 172ND AVE 2000 E BEECH ST
VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323 98901-2147
VANCOUVER WA 986820010 YAKIMA WA 989090517
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
54	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-12.00	-12.00	-12.00
55	DRAIN PIPE 1/2 IN. DIAM.				
	52.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.0000	1.3000
			260.00	1,040.00	67.60
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,036,984.50</u>	<u>\$1,930,852.00</u>	<u>\$2,157,641.25</u>